OP \$190.00 6036990

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM595582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
G&J HOLDINGS, LLC		09/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREEN RABBIT HOLDINGS, INC.		
Street Address:	135 Lundquist Drive		
City:	Braintree		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02184		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6036990	CANDYHILLS
Registration Number:	5929826	SNACK BOX PROS
Registration Number:	5917691	CYBER SWEETZ
Registration Number:	5795322	GREEN RABBIT
Registration Number:	5390619	MYTHICAL SWEETS
Serial Number:	90001606	CLEARLY SMART
Serial Number:	88927405	BREAK BOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7166260366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7166261564

Email: esimpson@idealawyers.com
Correspondent Name: SIMPSON & SIMPSON PLLC

Address Line 1: 5555 Main Street

Address Line 4: Williamsville, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GJHG101US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen S. Simpson
SIGNATURE:	/Ellen S. Simpson/

Total Attachments: 3
source=Executed Trademark Assignment 09-01-2020#page1.tif
source=Executed Trademark Assignment 09-01-2020#page2.tif
source=Executed Trademark Assignment 09-01-2020#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **G&J Holdings**, **LLC**, a Massachusetts limited liability company with a principal place of business located at 135 Lundquist Drive, Braintree, MA 02184 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents that it is the owner of the trademarks that are the subject of the applicable governmental agency in the applicable jurisdiction, such as the United States Patent & Trademark Office, registrations and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Transferred Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, **Green Rabbit Holdings, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business located at 135 Lundquist Drive, Braintree, MA 02184 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Transferred Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Trademarks, together with the entire goodwill associated with the Transferred Trademarks, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, or breach thereof, and the rights to recover, collect and own any monetary or other damages, and to obtain injunctive relief, as a result thereof. Any pending trademark applications are being assigned as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1060.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that, without further consideration, it will cause to be performed such other lawful acts, and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents, as ASSIGNEE may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this assignment and to permit ASSIGNEE to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Transferred Trademarks in the applicable jurisdiction.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this assignment instrument as of September \(\frac{1}{2}\), 2020.

G&J HOLDINGS, LLC
By:
Print Name: Orea Balestrieri
Title: C. EO

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Country	Mark	Registration Number	Application Serial No.
United States	CANDYHILLS	6036990	88629944
United States	SNACK BOX PROS	5929826	87890898
United States	CYBER SWEETZ	5917691	87890732
United States	GREEN RABBIT	5795322	87755831
United States	MYTHICAL SWEET	TS 5390619	87497697
United States	CLEARLY SMART		90001606
United States	BREAK BOX		88927405
Canada	GREEN RABBIT		1901521

RECORDED: 09/02/2020